

B
SLP(C)... 6750 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 6750/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2002 in RSA 178/84
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAKSHMI CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASANTI @ KAILASH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
CaveatorIn-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of respondent No.2 may be deleted from the array of the parties, as requested.
Issue notice.
Status quo, as of today existing on the property in question, shall be maintained until further orders.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master