

\212

SLP(C)No. 16470 OF 2003  
ITEM No.31 + 37

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16470/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2002 in RSA 178/84  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAKSHMI CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASANTI @ KAILASH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief )

WITH CONMT.PET.(C)NO.423/2003 IN SLP(C) 16470/2003-( With Appln(s).  
for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Caveator In-person

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.16470/2003 :  
Leave granted.  
Status quo to continue.

Cont.Pet.(C)No.423/2003 in SLP(C)No.16470/2003 :  
The Contempt Petition is dismissed.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master